

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3634 OF 2025

Laxman Yashwant Damse ....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State Bureau Of Text Book ....RESPONDENT  
Production And Curriculum Research Balbharati

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Petitioner

Mr. Prafulla Dilip Pawar for the Respondent ( Through VC)

( Under Caption for Circulation)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**