

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3634 OF 2025

Laxman Yashwant Damse

.. *Petitioner*

Vs.

Maharashtra State Bureau of
Text Book, Production &
Curriculum Research Balbharati

.. *Respondents*

Ms. Kavita P. Shinde i/b. Mr. A.B. Tajane, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 28th JULY 2025.

PC. :

Permission to file additional affidavit.

2. Post the matter on 11th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]